LHP

ACCOUNTANTS 9 CYFRIFWYR
AUDITORS 9 ARCHWILWYR
ADVISORS 9 YMGYNGHORWYR

Please address correspondence to our Carmarthen office
Our ref: SVH/SGD/L240

The Clerk
Llangunnor Community Council
Valhalla
Heol Blaengwastod
Llangunnor
Carmarthen
SA31 2LE
23 May 2025
Dear Mrs Evans,

Re: Audit 2025
Please find enclosed the Annual Audit report for Llangunnor Community Council duly
signed.

During the Audit, no errors or material misstatements were identified.

If you believe that there are any omissions or errors on the return please notify us with full
details immediately, in order that we may make the necessary adjustments in good time.

Finally, we enclose a note of our fees for your kind consideration for the work undertaken.
If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours sincerely,

fstif.

LHP Accountants

Cyfarwyddwyr | Directors

Eirian Humphreys FcAFccA | Janet Collins Fcca | Dafydd Rees Fcca | Rhys Jones FccA | Rachael Ball Fcca | Samantha Hart Fcca

LHP yw enw masnachu Cyfrifwyr LHP Cyf. Cofrestrwyd y cwmni yng Nghymru a Lloegr. Rif Cofrestru: 07791984
LHP is a trading name of LHP Accountants Ltd. The company is registered in England & Wales. Registration Number: 07791984.

Swyddfa Gofrestredig
Registered Office
9 Caerfyrddin
Carmarthen
Llys Deri
Parc Pensarn
Carmarthen
SA31 2NF
L : 01267 237534
E : carmarthen@Ilhp.co.uk

9 Hwiffordd
Haverfordwest
First Floor
Agriculture House
Winch Lane
Haverfordwest
SA61 1RW
L : 01437 766749
E : haverfordwest@Ihp.co.uk

¢ Llanbedr Pont Steffan
Lampeter
Ty Harford
Sgwar Harford
Llambed
SA48 7HD
L : 01570 422204
E : lampeter@lhp.co.uk

9 Dinbych-y-pysgod
Tenby
Barclays Bank Chambers
18 High Street
Tenby
SA70 7HD
L : 01834844743
E : tenby@Ihp.co.uk

9 Cross Hands
Suite 3& 6
Block B
Llys y Barcud
Cross Hands
Llanelli
SA14 6RX
S . 01269 834877
E : crosshands@Ihp.co.uk

9 Aberaeron
1 North Road
Aberaeron
Ceredigion
SA46 0JD
S 01545570401
E : aberaeron@lhp.co.uk

9 Aberystwyth
Aberystwyth Innovation &
Enterprise Campus
Gogerddan, Aberystwyth
Ceredigion
SY23 3EE
L : 01970601188
E : aberystwyth@Ihp.co.uk

9 Lianymddyfri
Llandovery
Crown Stores
Ground Floor
31 High Street
Llandovery
SA20 0DD
L : 01550910910
E : llandovery@lhp.co.uk

www.lhp.co.uk




